

ContactBill StoneTelephone603-310-7200Emailwstone@primarybanknh.comWebsitewww.primarybanknh.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 31, 2022

PRIMARY BANK OPENS NEW LOCATION ON AMHERST STREET IN NASHUA

Bedford, NH, March 31, 2022 – Primary Bank is pleased to announce the opening of our new branch location at 327 Amherst Street in Nashua. The Bank held a grand opening ribbon cutting ceremony on Monday, March 21st. NH Governor Chris Sununu, U.S. Senator Maggie Hassan, Nashua NH Mayor Jim Donchess, and the Greater Nashua Chamber of Commerce were in in attendance to support and welcome the Bank to the community and to celebrate the milestone of opening the Bank's fourth branch in New Hampshire.



Pictured left to right: Crystal Dionne, EVP/Chief Financial Officer; Daniel Sklar, Board of Directors; Dick Anagnost, Board of Directors; Wendy Hunt, President and CEO of the Greater Nashua Chamber of Commerce; NH Governor Chris Sununu; Senator Maggie Hassan; Nashua Mayor Jim Donchess; Bill Stone, President and CEO, Primary Bank; Bill Greiner, Chairman of the Board; Joe Bator, EVP/Senior Lender; Brenda Hoffman, AVP/Branch Manager; Michelle Welsh, AVP/Business Development Officer; Renate Wallem, EVP/Chief Operations Officer; Amanda Bisson, Assistant Branch Manager.

The Bank's new location offers a comprehensive product and service line, including commercial checking, money market and savings products, merchant services, commercial lending, consumer deposit accounts, CDs and IRAs. As with our other offices, the Nashua location is a full-service branch that will offer the community access to in branch services, as well as online and digital solutions to further assist customers in achieving their financial goals.

"We are thrilled with the opening of our new branch, which will further strengthen our commitment to New Hampshire and the Nashua community, advance small business success, and bolster the State's economy. We are proud to continue our support and investment in the communities that we serve and look forward to providing the exceptional banking experience to the greater Nashua community," said Bill Stone, President and CEO of Primary Bank.

About Primary Bank: Primary Bank is a New Hampshire state-chartered, FDIC-insured bank. The locally owned and operated community bank is known for its pursuit of keeping dollars local to support local businesses and strengthen the New Hampshire economy. Primary Bank delivers a wide range of financial services for businesses and individuals throughout Southern New Hampshire. For more information please visit www.primarybanknh.com.

